clean safe water, flood protection, and stewardship of streams on behalf of Santa Clara 
County’s 1.8 million residents and businesses.  The District effectively manages 10 (ten) 
dams and surface water reservoirs, 3 (three) water treatment plants, nearly 400 (four 
hundred) acres of groundwater recharge ponds and more than 275 (two hundred seventy-
five) miles of streams. 

The District maintains its creek facilities to convey storm flows draining from the upper 
watershed and from storm water outfalls.  When properly maintained, these facilities convey 
flows at either the level they were designed for (in reaches where flood protection projects